
 

P
ag

e1
 

 
 

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate 

Change, Govt. of India 

J&K EXPERT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE 
Department of Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing 

Paryavaran Bhavan, Gladeni, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu  
Email: seacers@gmail.com,  

Website: www.parivesh.gov.in 

 

Corrigendum / Addendum 

In view of holiday on 20th of January, 2021, the 24th Meeting scheduled  

vide meeting notice No: EAC/JK/20/4052-87 Dated: 11/01/2021, will now be 
held on 19th & 21st of January 2021 at 11:00 instead 19th & 20th of January, 
2021 via video conferencing. Further, in reference to letter No: 
JKEIAA/2016/02/IV/96 dated: 14.01.2021 received from the Member 
Secretary JKEIAA, kindly read the following agenda items after agenda item 
No: 20 in the meeting Notice issued vide No: EAC/JK/20/4052-87 Dated: 
11/01/2021:- 

 
Agenda Item No: 21 Grant of Environment Clearance in favour of M/S Sangrah 

Maurya, Chief General Manager, USBRL Projects (Banihal) 

IRCON International Ltd. zorawar@jkview.com  
Proposal No:  SIA/JK/MIN/192924/2021 
File No:  SEAC/JK/20/378 

Title of the Case:  Grant of Environment Clearance for Minor Mineral Block at 
Mahu Mangat Nallah Bed Village Khari Tehsil Khari District 

Ramban, (T-74R-B(N) & T-77D & T-49B) Area 1.25HA. 
 
Agenda Item No: 22 Grant of Environment Clearance in favour of M/S Sangrah 

Maurya, Chief General Manager, USBRL Projects (Banihal) 
IRCON International Ltd.  

Proposal No:  SIA/JK/MIN/192995/2021 

File No:  SEAC/JK/20/379 
Title of the Case:  Grant of Environment Clearance for Minor Mineral Block at 

Bishleri River Bed Village Gund Adalkoot Tehsil Banihal 
District Ramban, (T-74R-B(N) & T-77D & T-49B) Area 2.00 
Ha. 

 

 
 S E C R E T A R Y 

JK-Expert Appraisal Committee 

 

No: EAC/JK/20/4088-4125 Dated:14/01/2021 

Copy by email to: 
1. The Member Secretary, J&K Environment Impact Assessment Authority 

(JKEIAA), /PCCF/Director, Ecology, Environment and Remote Sensing, J&K 



 

P
ag

e2
 

Govt., Jammu for favour kind information and request to kindly direct the 
concerned supporting staff to ensure proper screening of the cases and 

submission of all the original hardcopy documents. (Two sets duly signed on all 
pages by the PP and consultant) by the consultants in the JKEIAA office, 
Jammu as per approved checklists for record and reference.  

2. Sh. S. C Sharma, Chairman, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 331 
Shastri Nagar, Jammu-180004 for favour of kind information and necessary 

action please. 
3. Sh. M.A. Tak, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 124 

Mominabad (Near JAKFED), Anantnag Kashmir-192101 for favour of kind 

information and necessary action please. 
4. Sh. Braj Bhushan Sharma, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, 

(JKEAC) 278/2 Channi Himmat, Jammu for favour of kind information and 

necessary action please. 
5. Sh. Abdul Rashid Makroo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 

H/No. 9 Lane No 11 Sector C, Gulshan Nagar Nowgam Bypass, Srinagar-
190019 for favour of kind information and necessary action please. 

6. Professor Arvind Jasrotia Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 

33/D Sainik Colony Jammu-180011 for favour of kind information and 
necessary action please. 

7. Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Dar, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, 
(JKEAC) Main Campus IMPA&RD, M.A Road, Srinagar-190001 for favour of 
kind information and necessary action please. 

8. Sh. Irfan Yasin, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Bagh-e-
Hyderpora, Bypass, Srinagar for favour of kind information and necessary 
action please. 

9. Professor Shakeel Ahmad Romshoo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal 
Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Earth Sciences Kashmir University 

Srinagar-190006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please. 
10. Professor Anil Kumar Raina, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, 

(JKEAC) Department of Environmental Science University of Jammu, Jammu-

180006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please. 
11. Professor M. A. Khan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 

Khan House, A-27 Milatabad, Peerbagh “B” Srinagar for favour of kind 
information and necessary action please. 

12. Dr. Falendra Kumar Sudan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, 

(JKEAC) Professor Department of Economics University of Jammu, Jammu for 
favour of kind information and necessary action please. 

13. The Director, Geology & Mining Department, J&K, Jammu for information and 

with request to kindly nominate your representative well versed with location of 
pertinent river bed mining blocks listed hereby to attend the meeting as special 

invitee along with concerned District Survey Reports and KML files of all the 
mining blocks of the concerned districts to provide clarification if any required 
by the members during meeting. svsvikas@gmail.com 

14. Mr. Sangrah Maurya, Chief General Manager, USBRL Projects (Banihal) IRCON 
International Ltd. zorawar@jkview.com  

15. M/S MR. RAHUL KUMAR S/O SHRI ROMAL CHAND R/O HANGOO PADDAR 
DIST.-KISHTWAR (J&K). rahulkishtwar@gmail.com 

16. M/S MANGAL SINGH S/O SHRI OM PRAKASH R/o: R/o Vill-Saidgarh, Tehsil-

Bisnah, Distt-Jammu. 2020.mangalsingh@gmail.com 
17. M/S Sahil Chaudary S/O Des Raj Chaudary R/O Ward No 5 Near New Era 

Public School Raipur Satwari, Jammu. sahilchoudhary180492@gmail.com  

18. M/S Amit Gupta S/o Ashok Kumar Gupta R/o 21/06 Trikuta Nagar Jammu 
amitgmines@gmail.com  



 

P
ag

e3
 

19. M/S Sanchit Gautam S/o Shri Ravi Gautam R/O Nagrota, Near Toll Post, 
Jammu. sanchitoverseas101@gmail.com    

20. M/S NARESH SHARMA R/O- NANAK NAGAR ,JAMMU STATE- J & K. 
nareshoverseas101@gmail.com  

21. M/S Brinder Singh S/o Shri Keemat Lal Wo- Near Chib Resort Raipur, 

Satwari, Jammu & Kashmir brindersinghjammu@smail.com  
22. M/S Jugesh Agarwal S/o Sh Ram Chand R/o H.No. 179 Anandpur, pathankot 

State UT Punjab-145001. jugesh.aggarwalec@gmail.com 
23. M/S KARANVIR SINGH S/O SH. SURINDER SINGH R/O 3 SAHEED UDHAM 

SINGH NAGAR DISTRICT PATHANKOT, PUNJAB karanvir.ec@gmail.com  

24. M/S JAGDISH SINGH S/O SH. VIJAY SINGH R/O MALAKPUR DISTRICT 
PATHANKOT, PUNJAB 

25. M/S Sai Mines R/o Logate District Kathua. J&K. logatesaitawi@gmail.com 

26. M/S Kesri Nandan R/o Logate District Kathua. J&K. 
nandankesribein@gmail.com 

27. M/S AMIT MAHAJAN S/O SH. ADARSH MOHAN MAHAJAN R/O NEAR KALI 
MANDIR KOLLUWALI GALI DISTRICT PATHANKOT, PUNJAB. 

28. M/S UMESH KUMAR SHARMA S/O SHIV NARAYAN SHARMA R/O B-33/568 

NEAR GURUDWARA SAROOP NAGAR DISTRICT LUDHIANA, PUNJAB 
umesh.kumar.ec1@gmail.com 

29. M/S KAPIL AGARWAL S/O SH. JUGESH AGARWAL R/O H.NO 179 NEAR 
PANJPIR MANDIR, ANANDPUR DISTRICT PATHANKOT, PUNJAB. 
kapil.aggarwalec1@gmail.com 

30. M/S JUGESH AGARWAL S/O SH. RAM CHAND R/O H.NO 179 NEAR PANJPIR 
MANDIR, ANANDPUR DISTRICT PATHANKOT, PUNJAB. 
jugesh.aggarwalec@gmail.com 

31. M/S P and M Solution, First Floor,C-88,Sector 65,Noida,Uttar Pradesh, Ph. 
9910037943- info@pmsolution.in   manasvyas23@gmail.com  with the request 

that the PPT and KML/KMZ files should be e-mailed 3 days before the meeting 
date 

32. M/S SAHAJ SAHYOG CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED B-1/21 SECTOR B 

ALIGANJ LUCKNOW. (U.P) Contact:, +91-9415102339 
sahajsahyog990@gmail.com  with the request that the PPT and KML/KMZ files 

should be e-mailed 3 days before the meeting date 
33. Gaurang Environmental Solutions Pvt. Ltd, SNG Shree Ratna Apartments Near 

Tambi Petrol Pump, Bani Park, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302016 Mobile 

No.8233837382. gaurangenviro@gmail.com with the request that the PPT and 
KML/KMZ files should be e-mailed 3 days before the meeting date. 

34. OVERSEAS MIN-TECH CONSULTANTS ISO 9001:2015 Certified & NABET 

Accredited 501, Apex Tower, Tonk Road, Jaipur – 302015 Mobil: +91-
9460221084. arun.omtc@gmail.com with the request that the PPT and 

KML/KMZ files should be e-mailed 3 days before the meeting date. 
35. Dr. Joginder Singh Jamwal, (RQP) R/o Flora Nagbani P/O Domana, Tehsil 

Marh, Distt. Jammu, 9419203513. joginder.jamwal@gmail.com with the 

request that the PPT and KML/KMZ files should be e-mailed 3 days before the 
meeting date 

36. Sh. Anil Saproo, PA to PCCF/Director, DEERS, for information and with the 
request to please upload the Agenda on the Departmental website.  

37. Sh. Sheikh Sajid for information and with direction to ensure circulation of 

Notice and soft copy documents by email to members. He will also upload the 
agenda of the Meeting on the parivesh.gov.in and circulate the meeting notice 
and meeting link to all project proponents and their consultants after verifying 

credentials one hour before the scheduled time. 
38. Concerned File. 



 

P
ag

e4
 

 


